PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AUSRA PTY LIMITED	04/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AREVA SOLAR PTY LIMITED		
Street Address:	16 MAGPIE STREET		
City:	SINGLETON, NSW		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	2330		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Propert	ty Type	Number
Application Number:		10563170

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)798-6701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650)798-6700

Email: PLPatent.Docketing@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: CHARLES D. HOLLAND

Address Line 1: K&L GATES LLP
Address Line 2: 630 HANSEN WAY

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AUSLTD-008US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHERRI HALE

Total Attachments: 1

source=AREVA name change (from Ausra)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025405 FRAME: 0704 .H \$40.00 10563

501365049





Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

AUSRA PTY LIMITED

Australian Company Number 100 512 641

did on the thirteenth day of April 2010 change its name to

AREVA SOLAR PTY LIMITED

Australian Company Number 100 512 641

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

RECORDED: 12/01/2010

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in New South Wales and the date of commencement of registration is the tenth day of May, 2002:

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this thirteenth day of April 2010.

Anthony Michael D'Aloisio

Chairman

RTIFICATE

PATENT REEL: 025405 FRAME: 0705